EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
BUP Series
 Features
 Cylindrical shape structure,ultra-low internal resistance;
 Comply with ROHS standards no Cd Pb and other pollutants;
 Long charge-discharge cycle life;

than RH85% .The standard test conditions in this product specification are as follows: under normal pressure; the
temperature at 25 ℃ and the relative humidity less than 60%
 Part Number System
BUP Series
 BIGCAP®Shape of standard product
Shape of wire lead supercapacitor：
Note: unit mm Shows：ΦD×L=12.5×21,L1=28mm
 BIGCAP®Standard product specification
sheet1
Part Number
Nominal
Voltage ,V dc
Capacitance
F
Cap.olerance
ESR，mΩ Size，mm
ΦD×L
Weight
g
Volume
mlAC@1kHz DC
BUP002R8L504FA 2.8 0.5 ±20% 800 1200 5×9.8 0.6 0.19
BUP002R8L105FB 2.8 1.0 ±20% 450 675 6.3×12 0.8 0.37
BUP002R8L105FC 2.8 1.0 ±20% 400 600 6.3×9.8 0.8 0.31
BUP002R8L105FD 2.8 1.0 —40%—0 550 825 5×12 0.4 0.24
BUP002R8L105FG 2.8 1.0 —40%—0 550 825 5×12 0.4 0.24
BUP002R8L155FA 2.8 1.5 ±20% 350 525 6.3×12 0.9 0.37
BUP002R8L205FA 2.8 2.0 ±20% 300 450 8×13 1.2 0.65
BUP002R8L355FA 2.8 3.5 ±20% 70 105 8×19 1.9 0.95
BUP002R8L455FA 2.8 4.5 ±20% 90 135 8×19 1.5 0.95
BUP002R8L505FA 2.8 5.0 ±20% 70 105 8×24 1.6 1.21
BUP002R8L705FA 2.8 7.0 ±20% 80 120 10×20 2.5 1.57
BUP002R8L705FB 2.8 7.0 ±20% 65 97.5 10×20 2.3 1.57
BUP002R8L805FA 2.8 8.0 ±20% 45 67.5 8×32 2.4 1.51
BUP002R8L805FB 2.8 8.0 ±20% 55 82.5 10×20 2.4 1.57
BUP002R8L106FA 2.8 10 ±20% 65 97.5 10×25 2.8 1.96
BUP002R8L106FB 2.8 10 ±20% 55 82.5 12.5×21 3.2 2.58
BUP002R8L126FA 2.8 12 ±20% 60 90 10×27 3.5 2.12
BUP002R8L166FA 2.8 16 ±20% 45 67.5 12.5×21 3.6 2.58
BUP002R8L166FC 2.8 16 ±20% 40 60 12.5×26 3.8 3.19
BUP002R8L166FD 2.8 16 ±20% 40 60 12.5×34 4.0 4.17
BUP002R8L186FA 2.8 18 ±20% 40 60 12.5×26 4.1 3.19
BUP002R8L206FA 2.8 20 ±20% 30 45 12.5×34 4.3 4.17
BUP002R8L206FC 2.8 20 ±20% 40 60 16×20 5.6 4.02
BUP002R8L226FA 2.8 22 ±20% 30 45 16×21 5.7 4.22
BUP002R8L256FA 2.8 25 ±20% 40 60 16×26 6.6 5.23
BUP002R8L256FB 2.8 25 ±20% 40 60 16×26 7.2 5.23
BUP002R8L256FD 2.8 25 ±20% 40 60 18×21 6.2 5.34
BUP002R8L306FA 2.8 30 ±20% 35 52.5 12.5×34 5.4 4.17
BUP002R8L306FB 2.8 30 ±20% 35 52.5 16×26 7.2 5.23
BUP002R8L356FA 2.8 35 ±20% 35 52.5 16×34 8.1 6.83
ΦD 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18
Φd 0.5 0.6 0.8
F 2 2.5 3.5 5 7.5 8
L1 28 30 28/30 30
BUP Series
Part Number
Nominal
Voltage ,V dc
Capacitance
F
Cap.olerance
ESR，mΩ Size，mm
ΦD×L
Weight
g
Volume
mlAC@1kHz DC
BUP002R8L406FA 2.8 40 ±20% 33 49.5 16×34 8.5 6.83
BUP002R8L506FA 2.8 50 ±20% 30 45 16×34 9.2 6.83
BUP002R8L606FC 2.8 60 ±20% 30 45 18×34 13 8.65
BUP002R8L706FA 2.8 70 ±20% 30 45 18×41 14.3 10.43
BUP002R8L107FA 2.8 100 ±20% 20 30 18×45 17.5 11.44
sheet2
Part Number
Max. Stored
Energy，mWh

Note: unit mm
 BIGCAP®Standard product specification
sheet3
Part Number
Nominal
Voltage ,V dc
Capacitance
F
Cap.olerance
ESR，mΩ Size，mm
ΦD×L
Weight
g
Volume
mlAC@1kHz DC
BUP002R8S127FA 2.8 120 ±20% 12 14 22.4×45.5 21 17.93
BUP002R8S227FA 2.8 220 ±20% 10 12 30.6×50.0 43 36.75
BUP002R8S277FA 2.8 270 ±20% 8 9 30.6×50.0 45 36.75
BUP002R8S407FA 2.8 400 ±20% 4.6 5 35.6×61.5 70 61.19
BUP002R8C407FB 2.8 400 ±20% 8 9 35.6×61.5 70 61.19
BUP002R8C407FA 2.8 400 ±20% 2.7 3 35.6×61.5 70 61.19
BUP002R8C507FA 2.8 500 ±20% 2.5 2.8 35.6×68 80 67.65
BUP002R8C507FB 2.8 500 ±20% 6 7 35.6×68 80 67.65
Φ
D
22.4 30.6 35.6
F 10